Total Headcount

Men
Women

Full-Time
Part-Time

Non-Resident Alien
African American
American Indian/Alaskan
Pacific Idander/Asian
Hispanic

White

Firgt-time Freshmer?
Other Freshmen
Sophomores
Juniors
Seniors
First-year Graduate
Other Degree-Seeking Graduate
Unclassified
Nondegree

S.C. Residents
Non-Residents

FTE

Notes. Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%.

COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON
FALL 1989 STATISTICS
(CHE and IPEDS)

Under graduate

6267

2309
3958

5163
1104

0
398
18
91
35
5635

1261
699
1786
848
814

859

5104
1163

5516.00

(100.0%)

(36.8%)
(63.2%)

(82.4%)
(17.6%)

(1.4%)
(6.4%)
(0.3%)
(1.5%)
(0.6%)
(89.9%)

(20.1%)
(11.2%)
(28.5%)
(13.5%)
(13.0%)

(13.7%)

(81.4%)
(18.6%)

Graduate
511 (100.0%)

75 (14.7%)
436 (85.3%)

84 (16.4%)
427 (83.6%)

(1.0%)
(6.7%)
(0.8%)
(0.4%)
(0.4%)
(90.8%)

§I\)I\J-I>S§U'I

7 (14%)
165 (32.3%)

339 (66.3%)

511 (100.0%)
0 (0.0%)

222.00

L-Percentages are calculated by Undergraduate, Graduate, and Total.
2-Unconditionally admitted freshmen.

Prepared by: Institutional Research

Total

6778 (100.0%)

2384
43%

5247
1531

95
432

93
37

1261
699
1786
814
165
1198

5615
1163

5738.00

(35.2%)
(64.8%)

(77.4%)
(22.6%)

(1.4%)
(6.4%)
(0.3%)
(1.4%)
(0.5%)
(90.0%)

(18.6%)
(10.3%)
(26.3%)
(12.5%)
(12.0%)

(0.1%)

(2.4%)

(17.7%)

(82.8%)
(17.2%)



